■ Compact state-of-the-art filter concept
■ Light weight plastic enclosure design
■ Minimized filter leakage current
■ Hinged safety covers
■ Revolutionary embedded filter terminals
■ Chassis or DIN-rail mounting option
■ Selectable performance level
■ Environmental friendly design without

against unintended contact with life con-
ductors. They are included in the standard
delivery package without causing extra
cost.
■ Very low leakage current values make
these filter ranges ideally suitable for use
in Japanese electricity networks as well as
in applications which set value on safety
and reliability.
Approvals
(Approvals pending)
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
  @ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 480VAC/50Hz @ 25°C/50Hz connections
  [A] [kW] [mA] [W]   [kg]
Filter selection table
FN 3025HL-20-71 20 (21.9) 11 0.4 5.4     -71 0.52
FN 3025HL-30-71 30 (32.8) 18.5 0.4 6.2     -71 0.54
FN 3025HL-50-72 50 (54.7) 30 0.4 9.4     -72 0.93
FN 3025HP-20-71 20 (21.9) 11 2.5 5.4     -71 0.52
FN 3025HP-30-71 30 (32.8) 18.5 2.5 6.2     -71 0.54
FN 3025HP-50-72 50 (54.7) 30 2.5 9.4     -72 0.93
FN 3026HL-20-71 20 (21.9) 11 0.4 5.4     -71 0.56
FN 3026HL-30-71 30 (32.8) 18.5 0.4 6.2     -71 0.58
FN 3026HL-50-72 50 (54.7) 30 0.4 9.4     -72 0.98
FN 3026HP-20-71 20 (21.9) 11 2.5 5.4     -71 0.56
FN 3026HP-30-71 30 (32.8) 18.5 2.5 6.2     -71 0.58
FN 3026HP-50-72 50 (54.7) 30 2.5 9.4     -72 0.98
* Calculated at rated current, 480VAC and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could reach up to 10 times higher levels (at 520VAC/60Hz).
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50 asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym
Typical filter attenuation